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Course ISBN Title Publisher Edition Cost to Student 

BIO 111 
A&P I 

9780323528900 Anatomy and Physiology Elsevier  10th  223.87 

COMM 103 
PVC  

9780323356312 
 

Success in Practical/Vocational Nursing  
  

Elsevier  8th   64.07 

NURS 103 
Pharmacology 

9780323551281 Calculation of Drug Dosage 
 
Part of ATI package  

Elsevier 11th 97.82 

NURS 112 
Fundamentals  

9781496367990 
9780323222051 
9780803674950 

Timby Fundamentals Text and Prep U 
Mosby Dictionary 
Comprehensive handbook of Lab and 
Diagnostic Test with Nursing Implications 

Lippincott 
Elsevier 
F.A. Davis  

11th  
10th  

8th  
  

159.44 
50.57 
91.43 

PSY 230  
Lifespan Development 

9781260500387 A Topical Approach to Lifespan Development   McGraw Hill 10th 147.00 


