

## Spring 2020 Textbook list

Textbook List		Practical Nursing			
		1 <sup>st</sup> Semester			
		(Spring 2020)			
Course	ISBN	Title	Publisher	Edition	Cost to Student
BIO 111 A&P I	9780323528900	Anatomy and Physiology	Elsevier	10th	223.87
COMM 103 PVC	9780323356312	Success in Practical/Vocational Nursing	Elsevier	8 <sup>th</sup>	64.07
NURS 103 Pharmacology	9780323551281	Calculation of Drug Dosage	Elsevier	11 <sup>th</sup>	97.82
		Part of ATI package			
NURS 112	9781496367990	Timby Fundamentals Text and Prep U	Lippincott	11 <sup>th</sup>	159.44
Fundamentals	9780323222051	Mosby Dictionary	Elsevier	10 <sup>th</sup>	50.57
	9780803674950	Comprehensive handbook of Lab and Diagnostic Test with Nursing Implications	F.A. Davis	8th	91.43
PSY 230	9781260500387	A Topical Approach to Lifespan Development	McGraw Hill	10th	147.00
Lifespan Development					

<sup>\*\*</sup>If you would like a copy of this book list please see Nancy or Wendy